LOUISIANA DOWNS - August 20, 2025 - Race 6

MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

EQUIBASE

FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 120 Ibs.; Older, 124 Ibs. Claiming Price $5,000. Claiming

Price: $5,000

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Tangent (NZ) - 1:08.40 - April 28, 1984)

Purse: $7,000
Includes: $5,000 Other Sources

Plus: $2,000 ALBSS-Accredited LA Bred Slot Supplement

Available Money: $9,000

Value of Race: $7,400 1st $4,200, 2nd $1,400, 3rd $990, 4th $540, 5th $270

Weather: Cloudy, 91° Track: Fast

Off at: 6:28 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

11Jul25 8Ls*? 6  Blinknumissit (Munoz, Sergio)

22Jul25 LAD? 9  Unshakeable Proof (Nava-Marin, Jose)
30Jul25 YLAD® 7  Louisiana Bargain (Rodriguez, Jairo)
8Aug25 °EVD® 3 Box of Candy (Batista, Alexis)
28Jul25 “LAD’ 2 Lt Tent (Vargas, Juan)
4Jul24 8Lst0 4 Tito (Edison, Jocelyn)

1

Fractional Times: 23.73 47.93 1:00.51

Split Times:
Run-Up: 20 feet

Winner: Blinknumissit, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Flat Out out of Tickle Bunny, by Shackleford. Foaled Mar 27, 2022 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Gerald Thornton
Owner: Aracely Mejia
Trainer: Rangel, Raul

1 Claimed Horse(s): Louisiana Bargain

Mo'z Star Target (Pena, Jonuelle)
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Final Time: 1:13.68

(24:20) (12:58) (13:17)

New Trainer: Cesar Govea
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New Owner: L and G Racing Stables
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Video Race Replay

Odds

5.80
0.90*

1.60
18.90
25.10
24.40
27.80

Comments

dueled,in tight, clear
in tight,taken up late
lacked late response
best stride late

failed to menace
stopped,not urged late
showed little

Claiming Prices: 6 - Blinknumissit: $5,000; 9 - Unshakeable Proof: $5,000; 7 - Louisiana Bargain: $5,000; 3 - Box of Candy: $5,000; 2 -
Lt. Tent: $5,000; 4 - Tito: $5,000; 1 - Mo'z Star Target: $5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): John Louis' Bevo (Veterinarian), Sweet Present (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $37,319

Pgm Horse Win
6  Blinknumissit 13.60
9  Unshakeable Proof
7  Louisiana Bargain

PI

ace Show Wager Type
5.20 3.20 $1.00 Exacta
2.60 2.10  $0.50 Trifecta

2.10  $0.10 Superfecta
$1.00 Daily Double
$0.50 Pick 3

Winning Numbers

6-9
6-9-7
6-9-7-3
7-6

4-7-6 (3 correct)

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff

17.40
15.95
10.90
26.60
49.90
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m Horse Name

Blinknumissit
Unshakeable Proof
Louisiana Bargain
Box of Candy

Lt. Tent

Tito

Mo'z Star Target
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Pool
30,182
19,911
16,002

4,446

3,528

Trainers: 6 - Rangel, Raul; 9 - Wong, Jonathan; 7 - Beavin, Judy; 3 - Zeno, Benjamin; 2 - Player, Fletcher; 4 - Govea, Cesar; 1 - Broussard, Jervon

Owners: 6 -Aracely Mejia; 9 - Keeline, Patricia and Keeline, Richard; 7 -Judy Beavin; 3 -Benjamin Zeno; 2 -Fletcher Player; 4 - Bartolome, Juan M. and
Bartolome, Thalia M.; 1 -Gary W. Morrison;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

BLINKNUMISSIT stalked the pace, rallied on the turn, challenged for the lead entering the stretch, dueled in tight quarters and drew clear in the final strides.
UNSHAKEABLE PROOF was away alertly, set the pace, responded when challenged to duel, came out under left handed urging to be in tight quarters and
was taken up near the wire. LOUISIANA BARGAIN was never far off the pace, raced outside, lacked a late response and held for show. BOX OF CANDY
was void of early speed, went widest in the drive and found his best stride late. LT. TENT was slow early, bid three wide entering the stretch, lacked the
needed rally and failed to menace. TITO brushed at the start, stalked the pace along the inside, stopped into the turn and was not urged late. MO'Z STAR
TARGET showed little. The stewards' posted an inquiry and the rider of UNSHAKEABLE PROOF lodged an objection against the rider of BLINKNUMISSIT
for alleged interference in deep stretch. No change was made.
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