LOUISIANA DOWNS - August 20, 2025 - Race 6

MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Claiming Price \$5,000. Claiming

Price: \$5,000

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Tangent (NZ) - 1:08.40 - April 28, 1984)

Purse: \$7,000

Includes: \$5,000 Other Sources

Plus: \$2,000 ALBSS-Accredited LA Bred Slot Supplement

Available Money: \$9,000

Value of Race: \$7,400 1st \$4,200, 2nd \$1,400, 3rd \$990, 4th \$540, 5th \$270

Weather: Cloudy, 91° Track: Fast

Off at: 6:28 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
11Jul25 8LS ¹²	6	Blinknumissit (Munoz, Sergio)	120	Lb	5	2	2 ^{Head}	2 ⁴	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1 3/4}	5.80	dueled,in tight, clear
22Jul25 ¹ LAD ⁴	9	Unshakeable Proof (Nava-Marin, Jose)	120	Lb	7	1	1 ²	1 ^{1/2}	24	2 ⁴	0.90*	in tight,taken up late
30Jul25 ¹ LAD ⁵	7	Louisiana Bargain (Rodriguez, Jairo)	121	Lb	6	4	4 ¹ 1/2	3 ²	3 ^{1/2}	3 ^{3/4}	1.60	lacked late response
8Aug25 ⁹ EVD⁵	3	Box of Candy (Batista, Alexis)	117	Lb	3	6	6 ^{Head}	6 ⁵	5 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{Neck}	18.90	best stride late
28Jul25 ⁴ LAD ⁷	2	Lt. Tent (Vargas, Juan)	121	L	2	5	5 ¹	5 ³	4 ²	5 ¹⁶ 1/4	25.10	failed to menace
4Jul24 ⁸ LS ¹⁰	4	Tito (Edison, Jocelyn)	119	L bf	4	3	3 ^{4 1/2}	4 ^{1 1/2}	6 ⁶	6 ¹²	24.40	stopped,not urged late
	1	Mo'z Star Target (Pena, Jonuelle)	117	L bf	1	7	7	7	7	7	27.80	showed little

Fractional Times: 23.73 47.93 1:00.51 Split Times: (24.20) (12.58) (13:

Run-Up: 20 feet

Times: (24:20) (12:58) (13:17)

Winner: Blinknumissit, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Flat Out out of Tickle Bunny, by Shackleford. Foaled Mar 27, 2022 in Kentucky.

Final Time: 1:13.68

Breeder: Gerald Thornton **Owner:** Aracely Mejia **Trainer:** Rangel, Raul

1 Claimed Horse(s): Louisiana Bargain New Trainer: Cesar Govea New Owner: L and G Racing Stables

Claiming Prices: 6 - Blinknumissit: \$5,000; 9 - Unshakeable Proof: \$5,000; 7 - Louisiana Bargain: \$5,000; 3 - Box of Candy: \$5,000; 2 -

Lt. Tent: \$5,000; 4 - Tito: \$5,000; 1 - Mo'z Star Target: \$5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): John Louis' Bevo (Veterinarian), Sweet Present (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$37,319

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Blinknumissit	13.60	5.20	3.20	\$1.00 Exacta	6-9	17.40	30,182
9	Unshakeable Proof		2.60	2.10	\$0.50 Trifecta	6-9-7	15.95	19,911
7	Louisiana Bargain			2.10	\$0.10 Superfecta	6-9-7-3	10.90	16,002
					\$1.00 Daily Double	7-6	26.60	4,446
					\$0.50 Pick 3	4-7-6 (3 correct)	49.90	3,528

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
6	Blinknumissit	2	2 ²	2 ^{1/2}	11/2	1 ^{1 3/4}
9	Unshakeable Proof	1	1 ²	1 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1 3/4}
7	Louisiana Bargain	4	4 ^{6 1/2}	3 ⁴ 1/2	3 ^{4 1/2}	3 ^{5 3/4}
3	Box of Candy	6	6 ⁹	6 ¹¹	5 ⁷	46 1/2
2	Lt. Tent	5	5 ⁸	5 ⁸	4 ⁵	56 3/4
4	Tito	3	3 ²	4 ⁶ 1/2	68 1/2	6 ²³
1	Mo'z Star Target	7	7 ^{9 1/4}	7 ¹⁶	7 ^{14 1/2}	7 ³⁵

Trainers: 6 - Rangel, Raul; 9 - Wong, Jonathan; 7 - Beavin, Judy; 3 - Zeno, Benjamin; 2 - Player, Fletcher; 4 - Govea, Cesar; 1 - Broussard, Jervon

Owners: 6 -Aracely Mejia; 9 - Keeline, Patricia and Keeline, Richard; 7 -Judy Beavin; 3 -Benjamin Zeno; 2 -Fletcher Player; 4 - Bartolome, Juan M. and Bartolome, Thalia M.; 1 -Gary W. Morrison;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

BLINKNUM SSIT stalked the pace, rallied on the turn, challenged for the lead entering the stretch, dueled in tight quarters and drew clear in the final strides. UNSHAKEABLE PROOF was away alertly, set the pace, responded when challenged to duel, came out under left handed urging to be in tight quarters and was taken up near the wire. LOUISIANA BARGAIN was never far off the pace, raced outside, lacked a late response and held for show. BOX OF CANDY was void of early speed, went widest in the drive and found his best stride late. LT. TENT was slow early, bid three wide entering the stretch, lacked the needed rally and failed to menace. TITO brushed at the start, stalked the pace along the inside, stopped into the turn and was not urged late. MO'Z STAR TARGET showed little. The stewards' posted an inquiry and the rider of UNSHAKEABLE PROOF lodged an objection against the rider of BLINKNUMISSIT for alleged interference in deep stretch. No change was made.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.